

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 19224 OF 2024

Vinod Haribhau Shelar & Ors.Petitioners

Vs

Sonabai Kondiba Sanas & Ors.Respondents

Mr. Ruturaj Ulhas Kada i/b Mr. Vaibhav Gaikwad, for the Petitioner
Mr. Anant Vadgaonkar, for the Respondent Nos.1 to 6.

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : 3rd SEPTEMBER 2025

P.C.:-

1. Mr. Vadgaonkar, appears for Respondent Nos.1 to 6.
2. Place the matter for 'Admission' on **29th September 2025**.
3. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till then.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)