

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.19224 OF 2024**

Vinod Haribhau Shelar & Ors.Petitioners

Vs.

Sonabai Kondiba Sanas & Ors.Respondents

Mr. K. D. Indapurkar, i/b. Mr. Vaibhav Gaikwad, for the Petitioners.
Mr. Sagar P. Patil, h/f. Mr. Anant Vadgaonkar, for the Respondents.

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : 23rd DECEMBER 2025

P.C.:-

1. By consent of parties, stand over to **21st January 2026**.
2. Ad-interim relief, granted earlier, to continue till then.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)